1-Needle,Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
BE—-REHA—IN—Ov s Iy

MO-3300 Subclasses
2-Needle,Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
BEZAREG —N—-nv sy 3w
MO-3300 Subclasses
Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
%ﬁﬁ%ﬁi&y
MO-3300 Subclasses

29322807
No.1256-04




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "k marke. .. means this part is changed from the previous
As to the dstails of the change,refer to "List 1o
2701 s refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on. the "Qiy” column

- Each aumeral indicates the number of paris required.

parts book.

r information of change”.

-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective paris.

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpari

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicaie assembly parts.

N= 2 FTRIAICELT
17 ERT WoRSDS

that constructs an assembly part.

1) UERTED s FIEOAR~Y Ty S ICHBL CSEEE S NS REERL £,
EHEHNER" EEEHU M #BBLTI(HES W,
2) "0 e R—IJTFTO" ERE OHPEESELTIEEY,
2. HEWOMT L, EEERL, 0.1, 25508EE. BE (B X— ML) 23 L%,
3. HEHo () &, %ﬁ%ﬂ&%%&btué%’éﬁﬁf&%%:t‘&%‘z%b&t
4 ASARR—YD — — = — — Pt BERTHBC EEEMRLET,




CONTENTS
B "
L-MO=83048~0F6=50EL ... 1
Z‘MO—SSOSE——OEQ-‘?:]_H/L"LZI ............................................................... 2
3.MO=3314B~BE6~44H/GAYQL48 ............................... ... 3
4MO=38L6B~DE6—40H ... 4
5.MO=8316E~FF6—40H ... ... 5
6.MO~3316B~FH6~50H/FF6~50H ........................... ... 6
7.MO~8304B—OB4—40R/Z192 ..., 7
8.MO~8316E~FF6~60B/FH6~60H ......... ... ... 8
9.MO=38348E~FBD6—40H (1) ... 9
10. MO=8348E~FBD6—40H (2) ................................. ... 1
11 LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ................ ... ... 13
EEHEY 2
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ......................... ... 14
421




1. MO—-3304E—-0F8—-50H
4
2
&,
-7 1
I I
| !
| |
{ |
| |
| |
6 | !
f |
| !
| |
| |
| |
L _J
REF.NO ~ NOTE ~  PARTNO. D ESCRIPTILON ______ ___ ¥ v A _ A4 _______ Gty _
1 R4300-LOF-L00 THROAT PLATE NYAZ 1
2 124-76701 ~_ MAIN FEED DOG PEY VAN i
3 124-78806 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIXTIN 1
4 124-80109 AUXILIARY FEED DOG P VARV /A DN 1
5 MDC-270B1400 NEEDLE DCX27 #14 Ny DCX27 #14 1
5 MDC-270B1404 NEEDLE DCX27 #14-4FA. NY DCX2T7 #14-4 1
NOTE (3:&E) ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-3304E-0E4-40H.
R DERSIE, M0-3304E-0E4-40H & 3£58 T4,




2.MO—3305E~0RE4—41H/1.121

REF. NO_ NOTE __ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _____ | S S A Qty _
1 R4200-LOE-D0O THROAT PLATE N1H 1
2 124-76305 MAIN FEED DOG Y2RsIN 1
3 124-78301 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIEIIN 1
4 124-80307 AUXILIARY FEED DOG A 3IRIYN° 1
5 124-66157 PRESSER FOOT ASM. THLryT Y 1
3 124-68005 PRESSER FOOT FPT [@))
7 124-68104 STITCH TONGUE IV INE T (1)
8 124-67304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Fyrevy (@)
9 124-67403 SPRING FHIM YN R (@))

10 124-67502 REAR PRESSER FOOT ITHYE A (D
i1 ¥ SS-6080670-TP SCREW 9764-40L=8 I3 9764-40 1=6 [@))
12 310-16308 SCREW LIy (¢!
13 310-16207 SCREW [&7 5% (13
14 MBC-270B0900 NEEDLE DCX27 #9 nY DCX2T #9 1
15 124-05908 THREADING DIAGEAM EINY P2 1
16 MAL-121000A0 SKIRT DRAGGING COMPL. AICEIOHIT 6 1
17 MDC- 27080904 NEEDLE DCX27 #9-4FA, Y DCX27 #9-4 1
18 124-01865 CLOTH PLATE COMPL. AIE 45y Y 1
19 124-03051 CLOTH PLATE COVER COMPL . P2 e TN D) 1
20 124-38255 TENSION SPRING ASM., YELLOW AMFIIINT 392 9(%) 1
7T 122-74808 TENSTON SPRING, YELLOW FISETIEYED) (@)
22 122~85102 THREAD TENSTON XNOB, YELLOW 1PFavIvvs(x) (1)
23 124~38402 TENSION POST LhFayvh v (@)
24 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER A hFavytT (1)
25 122-85508 TENSTON SPRING BUSHING N 3T 9va (D
76 122-85607 THREAD TENSTON SPRING FELT TPFaiyN X¥ 7o (1~
27 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK MSEN S (2)
28 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER 1hFavya &y (n
NOTE (#:328) ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3204E-QF4-40H

LEERAA DER R,

MO-3304E-0E4-40H &

BT,



3. MO -—-3314E -BE6-44H/G41/Q148

-
|
i
i
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
[
}
1
i

|

/
/
/
/
o/
/
/
/
/
/
VAR
/
/
/
\ §x
I

14
e ]
" T
| |
| |
l |
p— ro—! ] |
] |
j o I
[ i
L __ ]

REF. NG ~ NOTE = PARTMO. ~ _____ DESCRIPTION __________k v A 4 _______8ey_ _
1 124-66850 TAPE INSERTING PRESSER ASM. F-7 4bR¥Laya g 1
2 124-68203 PRESSER FOOT F-7° AVi¥z (D
3 124-68302 _ STITCH TONGUE {PAN DX 4 (D
4 124-68401 TAPE GUIDE PLATIE F-7" TYH{14 (1)
5 124-67304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Ay (1)
6 124-67403 SPRING TFIDIIIN % (n
7 124-67502 REAR PRESSER FOOT HIAVR A (1)
8 ¥ $S-6090670~TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= L%y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
2 310-163086 SCREW TheIEY (n

10 310-16207 SCREW (&2 (1)
11 SS-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 5%y 3/32-56 L=3.5 (1)
12 MDC-270B1400 NEEDLE DCX27 #14 Y} DCX27 #14 2
13 MAQ-148010A0 TAPE GUIDE ASM. F-7° T3 1
14 SHM-4031001-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FA IRy M3X0.5 L=10 1
15 WP-0330516-SC  WASHER 3.3X8X0.5 v3¥ % 3.3X8X0.5 1
16 MDC-270B1404 NEEDLE DCX27 #14-4EA. MY DCX2T #14-4 1
HOTE (3E1) ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARFE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-3314E-BE6-40H.

EEMADESRIE., MO-3314E-BE6-40HX B TT,




4.MO—-3316E—~DE6—40H

REF, NO

NOTE

PART NO.

R4608-LOE-G0O
124-85009
5S5-1060210-TP
124-78905

NOTE (&)

A\

3
________ i

DESCRIPTION ________ [ SN S S Qry _

THROAT PLATE INEL 1
THROAT PLATE CLAW NILAYA @)
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥5%y° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (1)

DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG O vALS 1
ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-3316E-DE4-40H.

LBV DR

g i, MO-3316E-DE4-40HX H3@TT,



5. MO—-3316E—-FF6—-40H

e ——

1 124-65506 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =Y avHYAIN A 1
2 R4612-LOF-GOG  THROAT PLATE NI14 1
3 124-85108 ~ - THROAT PLATE CLAW NPT (1)
4 $S-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥5%y° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (H
5 124-78400 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG YL VAL 1
6 124-70158 PRESSER FOOT ASH. ¥ AGFFIIYT Y 1
7 124-71801 PRESSER FOOT : I avtYs (1)
8 124-71108 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ ayTeyy (0
g9 124-71900 REAR PRESSER FOOT i (1

10 124-71306 HINGE PIN ¥ Ay HIfeY Y bt Y (1)

11 124-71405 CLOTH PRESSER XA (n

12 124-71504 HINGE SCREW 8 VIR Y &Y (1)

13 124-71603 SPRING : = VAFIN R (1)

14 * $S-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 I3y 9/64-40 L=6 (n

15 $§5-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 v3xy° 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)

16 NS-6080210-8P  NUT 1/8-44 uYRIFIN 1/8-44 @)

17 124-16301 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP I ATAYNIL TV VAN 1

18 124-18307 PRESSER FOOT ARM ryres 1

19 124-71702 FINGER GUARD LT M 1

HOTE (7E32) ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-3316E-DE4-40H,

EE A DER G L. M0-3316E-DE4-40H & @9,




6.MO—3316E~FH6-50H/FF6—-50H

—
A
| <
e
| Ny
é;

|

|

|
L
O/

20

" B

| I

RIRIRNI
=11

| I

L -
24

REF_NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION - __ . __. SR S A Qry _
1 124-65506 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =Y AGFYAYR R 1
2 01  R4612-LOH-GOO THROAT PLATE IVEE 1
3 124-85207 THROAT PLATE CLAW INEE V5 (1
4 $8-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥5%y° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (1)
5 02  R4612-LOF-GOO THROAT PLATE NI{H 1
6 124-85108 THROAT PLATE CLAW NI{RT (@8]
7 $§-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 53y, 3/32-56 L=2.2 (D
8 12476404 MAIN FEED DOG YIFTIN 1
9 124-78509 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG zvalN 1
10 124-70258 PRESSER FOOT ASM. VSR YRS 1

i1 12472007 FRONT PRESSER FOOT JIFYT [@))
12 124-72106 REAR PRESSER EOOT FhAYT (1)
13 124-72205 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ARM YRy 957 (D
14 124-72304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE & yR{IvFFIReyy (H
15 124-72403 CLOTH PRESSER %Yz (D
16 124-71306 HINGE PIN JTATHF ARV v Y (3)
17 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 L=4 ¢!
18 * $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (1
19 ¢ 124-81008 UPPER LOOPER FIh—ne ~ 1

20 ‘" MDC-270B1600 NEEDLE DCX27 #16 »Y DCX27 #16 2

7T 124-16301 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP =7 ITHYIIANTIC 9T AN T

22 124-18307 PRESSER FOOT ARM FznF 1

23 124-19908 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING FFLUF A % 1

24 124-T1702 FINGER GUARD e B -p 1

25 MDC-270B1604 NEEDLE DCX27 #16-4FA ») DCX27 #16-4 1

NOTE (#E82) 01..... FOR FH6-50H FH6~50HFH
02..... FOR FF&-50H FF6-50H8
ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-3316F-DE4-~40H.
LA D EIL, MO-3316E-DE4-40H ¥ HE T,




7. MO —-3304B—~0E4—40H/2192

REF.NO ~ NOTE ___PARTRNO. ________DESCEIPTION ________ __ 1 oy Aoy
1 R4200-L2E-E00 THROAT PLATE N4 1
2 124-79101 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG Vi vALS 1
3 124-76800 MAIN FEED DOG Saxryn 1
4 124-03457 CLOTH BASE COMPL. IR Ay Yy 1
5 124-05809 THREADING DIAGRAN {hbIyZ 1
G 124-11005 FLYWREEL VAN TR T
7 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 b33y M5 L=16 3
8 124-47603 THROAT PLATE BASE N{2a of 1
9 124-36309 LOOPFR BALANCE(LEFT) I=A -7V vk ) 1

10 124-36408 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE( INNER) h=ne ANV (F) 1
11 124-36606 TOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE SN VTV 1
12 $S-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vhEY 9/64-40 L=6 1
13 124-36903 THREAD GUIDE(LEFT) SN =L bTYF (LA V) 1
14 MAZ-192010A0 ROLL UP DEVICE ASH. BIBYIRAIIIFIR 1
15 MAZ-18202000 REAR PRESSER ROLL UP BASE BIHYIEIZZ 4 (D
18 MAZ-T5203000 PRESSER PLATE AIRVTYTAR (1)
17 HAZ-08204000 REAR PRESSER REGULATING SHAFT AIHYTY FAVRY ¥ 4 (0
8 MAZ-08205000 REAR PRESSER REGULATING KNOB IIHVTY FIVEY Y¥3 (n
19 MAZ-08206000 REAR PRESSER REGULATING SPRING AIHVTY FITE? Nk (D
20 MAZ-08211000 KNIFE IF{ AR (1)
2T MAZ-08212000 KNITE PRESSER TR F T 5 [€))
22 5S-4080415-SP SCREW 1/8-44 =4 FAC Ry 1/8-44 L=4 (1
23 $S-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 M3y 1/8-44 L=3.5 (2)
24 SM-4040755-SP SCREW FAT I3 M4 L=7 (1
26 MAZ - 19204040 CIRCUMFERENCE STOPPER ASM. YYaaH ¥ YIIL AP3 1
P WAZ- 19204000 CIRCUMFERENCE STOPPER SVTHHY ~YUIb % €]
a7 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE FYIN 7 Fyn 47 (1
28 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 aYhrivh M5X0.8 1ya (1)
29 RO-0401002-1G 0-RING oYy (n
30 124~03708 EYE GUARD COVER AET IR - 1
NOTE (§#8) ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-3304E-0E4-40H.

LEB SO R,

MO-3304E-0E4-40HX B\ TH,



8. MO-3316E-~FF6-60H/FH6—60H

REF. NO NOTE _PART MO, DESC RIPTI ON LR S T S Quy
1 124-65506 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHATN LOOPER =Y AFBYAIR R 1
2 01 R4612-LOK-100 THROAT PLATE YEe 1
3 124-85207 THROAT PLATE CLAW MI{EYR (1)
4 $S-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=p.2 $9%7 3/32-56 L=2.2 (n
5 02 R4612-LOF-L00O THROAT PLATE 2] i
[ 124-85108 THROAT PLATE CLAW INEEEE) [0
7 $5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.2 $9%9° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (¢}
8 124-76404 MAIN FEED BOG J3x7IN° 1
9 124-78509 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 77479N° 1

10 124-70258 PRESSER FOOT ASN. 2 VR{IYIIR 1
T T24-72007 FRONT PRESIERFOU YT SV
12 124-72106 REAR PRESSER FOOT Thite (1)
13 124-72205 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ARN & UR{ITLYY 97" [@)]
14 124-72304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE & vR{Imtyreyy 48}
15 124-72403 CLOTH PRESSER AT (1)
6 T24-7730% HINGE PTN R oA A [¥))]
t $8-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 v75Y 1/8-44 L=d (1
18 $8-6090650-P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥7%7" 9/64-40 L=6 n
19 124-81206 UPPER LOGPER PIN-n - 1
20 HDC-270B2100 NEEDLE DCX27 #21 | A DCX2T #21 2
71 T23-T630T TARE-TUP CEVER GUIDE, CHAIN LOOP =T ATHYNIIR TV T
22 124-18307 PRESSER FOOT ARM | Faass 1
22 124-198909 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING AFIHF At % !
24 124-71702 FINGER GUARD hial e !
25 MDC-270B2104 THREAD DCX27 #21-4 AY DCX2T p21-4 -1
78 124771407 HEIN SAEFT i AV T
27 124-38255 TENSION SPRING ASK., YELLOW AMFIYIN X591 9(%) i
28 122-84808 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW 1RFaTIR 3(%) @8]
29 122-851902 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW {Mayyivi(s) (1)
30 124-39402 TENSION POST {pFayYE [@D)
31 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER S EDR (1)
32 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING A RT yYa (1)
33 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {hFIYIA 3P Taib (1)
34 122-85708 THREAD TENSION DIS! {hFaryys (2
35 122-35805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER hFayya 4y 8}

NOTE (&Ez) 0i..... FOR FH6-60H FHE-60H
02..... FOR FF6-60H FF6-60H

ALL PARTS NOT MENTi ONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF H0-3316E-DE4-40H.
BRSO R . MO-3316E-DE4-40HE #£3 T T,



18

9. MO—-3343E-¥FBD6—-40H (1)

e




REF.NQ ~ _NOTE = _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _______ __ . LS . SR | >
1 124~06005 THREADING DIAGRAM {Ihoyze 1
2 124-65605 NEEDLE CLAMP,CHAIN LOOPER A1y N RN i
3 124-84705 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD =Y avhy Ay 1
4 124-15204 THREAD GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP = aYRYNIL TV 1
5 124-15907 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP S¥ AUBYNIANEVE v g 1
3 124-38602 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FaupvAbTVF{ ]
7 R4612-LOD-EO1  THROAT PLATE INEE 1
8 124-78505 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIRIIN 1
9 124-38156 TENSION SPRING ASM., RED LNFITIN YT 9(TH) 1

10 122-85003 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED L hFavyIvI(7H) (D
11 127-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING VAR B (D
12 122-84709 TENSION SPRING, RED 1hFavIn 2 (7H) (D
13 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER I NFavy ¥ty (D
14 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ADFavIne ¥ 72hh (1)
15 122-85706 THREAD TENSIION DISK 1 MFavyys (2)
16 122-85805 THREAD TENSTON RUBBER AN FEIYT AT (D
17 124-39402 TENSION POST {bFavyk v (1)

18 310-08008 NUT Fyb 1

19 124-73153 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ agRTEY T 1

20 124-73104 PRESSER FOOT 7 avkdz (N

21 124-73203 REAR PRESSER FOOT AR (1

22 124-71405 CLOTH PRESSER RIT¥x (n

23 124-71108 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ aAvkyIvy Y (0

24 124-71306 HINGE PIN I avryIfeyy ey (1)

25 124-71504 HINGE SCREW B vyIeyy 3 (1)

26 124-71603 SPRING A VHIN X n

27 S$S8-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ t3%7 9/64-40 L=6 (1

28 SS5-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32456 L= 2.5 3% 3/32-56 L=2.5 (D)

29 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 OYh739h 1/8-44 (0

30 124-18307 PRESSER FOOT ARM A¥zyse 1

31 124-71702 FINGER GUARI IS 1

NOTE (#%&) ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-3304E-0F4-40H.
LRSS CE L, M0-3304E-0F4-40H X 2 @ T4,

—10 —



- 11 —

10. MO—3343E~FBD6—40H (2)




REF, NO

NOTE

S e R el DESCRIPTLON S A R
1 124-61851 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. L MFIVF(23) 1
2 124-61703 SPOOL REST ARM, LONG 1 MFIF (Fav) (2)
3 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3f (6)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TPEFE UYARFY (2)
5 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP A DAFE Yk T A (1)
8 226-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1MEFF BT (0
7 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMFF UYF 7 (1)
8 124-80705 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER T MEFANT VI (34) (D
9 124-60804 LOWER SPOOL REST ROD BASE LPAFINTY I ()8 4 (1

10 124-80903 THREAD GUIDE ARM IMFNTYFAIF (n

11 124-61000 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE A MFINTYFTF & 4 (1

12 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMEFE T(¥45) (1)

13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER S ETAAND (6)

14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN TIYETE ¥ (6)

15 229-30903 SPOOL REST GUSHION 1IIFVTH 509 yay (8)

16 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1PIEIIFT S (6)

17 124-61703 SPOOL REST ARM, LONG ThEFY5 (F39) {(2)

18 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT L MIFE UIANF I (2)

19 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v33%y M6 L=15 (2)

20 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 2%y M5 L=14 (2)

21 NM-6050001-SE ~ NUT M5 uyEsFYE Mb (2)

22 310-18302 SCREW |SZ 5 (2)

23 310-08303 NUT FIh (2)

24 310-18401 SCREW A (&2 v (n

25 310-18500 SCREW B |S254 (1)

26 310-08303 NUT FIb (2)

27 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 LI h % 17X30X2.6 (2)

28 WS~1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NRE IR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 TyRsFYs M16X1.5 192 (D

30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayyrF9h M5 (6)

31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NIF % 5.149.9X1.3 (6)

32 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=18 L5323y M6 L=15 (2)

NOTE (3EED

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-3304E-0E4-40H.
LEBLADER I, MO-3304E-0E4-40H & 4t 3@ ¢,




11. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
AHEEFEHY X b

As 1o the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

fihen previous parts{(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not Iinterchangeabie with sach other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEERR, S8Rev . No , liZZSB{EEY,
BEODEREMDVEENGAL , BBRENERETH, THYTEST,

29322807

No,1256-[04]" - "Rev.No.

i

*A:Added partsEWNB&E/D:0bsoleted partsHESS/E:Erratumill

Rev.[FagelRe T . Parts No. Rev . |PagelRef. Parts No. N
No . E INo. & & *  No. B INo. S 9
D 04 2 11/88-6090650-8P A 05 2 11/85-6090670-TP
A 05 2 201124-38255
D 04 3 8188-6090650-8P A 05 3 85S-6090670-TP
D G4 5 14 155-6090650-38°P A 05 5 14588-6090670-TP
D G4 6 i8|58-6090650-8p A 05 8 18188-6090670-TP
A 05 7 301124-03705

—-—13 —



NUMERICAL INDEZX OF PARTS R5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
fhi e NO S H__NO e NO i H __NO

D2527-232-D00 727 122-84709 10 12 124-68401 3 4 310-16207 3 10

122-84808 2 21 124-70159 5 6 310-16306 2 12

MAL~121000A0 2 16 122-84808 8 28 124-70258 6 10 310-16306 3 g

MAQ-148010A0 3 13 122-85003 10610 124-70258 8 10 310-18302 12 22

MAZ-08204000 7 17 122-85102 2 22 124-71108 5 8 310-18401 12 24

MAZ-08206000 7 18 122-85102 8 29 124-71108 10 23 310-18500 12 25

MAZ-08206000 7 19 122-85409 Z 24 124-T71306 5 10

MAZ-08211000 720 122-85409 8 31 124-71306 6 16

MAZ-08212000 7 21 122-85409 10 13 124-71306 8 16

MAZ-192010A0 7 14 122-85508 Z 25 124-71306 10 24

MAZ-19202000 7 15 122-85508 8 32 124-71405 5 11

MAZ-19203000 7 16 122-85508 10 11 124-71405 16 22

MAZ-192040A0 7 25 122-85607 2 26 124-71504 5 12

MAZ-19204000 7 26 122-85607 8 33 124-71504 10 25

MBC-270B0900 2 14 122-85607 10 14 124-71603 5 13

MDC-270B0904 2 17 122-85706 227 124-71603 10 26

MDC-270B1400 1 5 122-85706 8 34 124-71702 5 19

HDC-270B1400 3 12 122-85706 10 15 124-71702 6 24

MDC-270B1404 1 6 122-85805 2 28 124-71702 8 24

UDC-270B1404 3 16 122-85805 8§ 35 124-71702 10 31

MDC-270B1600 6 20 122-85805 10 16 124-71801 5 7

MDC-270B1604 6 25 124-01865 2 18 124-71900 5 9

¥DC-270B2100 8 20 124-03051 2 19 124-72007 6 11

MDC-270B2104 8 25 124-03457 7 4 124-72007 8 11

124-03705 7 30 124-72106 6 12

NM-6050001-SE 12 21 124-05809 7 5 124-72108 8 12

NM-6050001-SE 12 30 124-05908 2 15 124-72206 6 13

NM~6050001-SP 7 28 124-06005 10 It 124-72205 8 13

NM-6160511-SE 1229 124-11005 7T 6 124-72304 6 14

NS-6080210-Sp 5 16 124-11401 8 26 124-72304 8 14

NS-6080210~SP 10 28 124-15204 10 4 124-72403 6 15

124-15907 10 5 124-72403 8 15

R0O-0401002-10 7 29 124-16301 5 17 124-73104 10 20

R4200-LOE~D0OO 2 1 124-16301 6 21 124-73153 10 18

R4200-L2E-E00 7 1 124-16301 8 2] 124-73203 10 21

R4300-LOF-E00 1 1 124-18307 5 18§ 124-76305 2 2

R4608-LOE-GOO 4 1 124-18307 6 22 124-76404 6 8

R4612-LOD-E01 10 7 124-18307 8§ 22 124-76404 8 8

R4612-LOF-G00 5 2 124-18307 10 30 124-76701 1 2

R4612-LOF-GOO 6 5 124-19909 6 23 124-76800 73

R4612-LOF-L0OO 8 5 124-19909 8 23 124-78301 2 3

R4612-LOH-GOO 6 2 124-36309 7 9 124-78400 5 5

R4612-LOH-L0O 8 2 124-36408 7 10 124-73509 6 9

124-36606 7 11 124-78509 8 9

SM-4031001-8C 3 14 124-36903 7 13 124-78806 1 3

SM-4040755-SP 7 24 124-38156 10 9 124-78905 4 4

SM-4051405-SE 1220 124-38255 2 20 124-78905 10 8

SM-6061600-Sp 77 124-38255 8 27 124-79101 7T 2

SM-6061610-SC 1219 124-38602 10 & 124-80109 1 4

SM-6061610-8C 12 32 124-39402 2 23 124-80307 2 4

85-1060210-Tp 4 3 124-39402 8 30 124-81008 6 19

55-1060210-TP 5 4 124-39402 1017 124-81206 8 19

$58-1060210-TP 6 4 124-47603 7 8 124-84705 0 3

55-1060210-TP 6 7 124-60705 12 8 124-85009 4 2

5$S5-1060210~TP & 4 124-60804 12 9 124-85108 5 3

SS-1060210-TP 8 7 124-60903 12 10 124-85108 8 6

55-3080610-8P 7 12 124-61000 12 11 124-85108 3 6

SS-4080415-Sp 7 22 124-61703 12 2 124-85207 6 3

$5-6060340-8p 5 15 124-61703 1217 124-85207 8 3

55-60660340-5P 15 28 124-61851 12 1

58-6060410-TP 3 11 124-65506 5 1 229-30309 12 12

S5S-6080410-SP 5 17 124-65506 6 1 229-30408 12 g

35-6080410-3p 8 17 124-65506 8 1 229-30705 12 4

55-6090650-SP 8 18 124-65605 10 2 229-30705 1218

SS-60980670-TP 2 11 124-66157 2 5 229-30804 1216

58-6090670-TP 3 8 124-66850 3 1 229-30903 12 15

5S-6090670-TP 5 14 124-67304 2 8 229-31000 12 14

SS-6090670-TP 6 18 124-67304 3 5 229-31109 1213

SS-6090670-1P 10 27 124-67403 2 9 225-31208 iz 3

585-8080410-TP 7 23 124-67403 3 6 229-31307 12 7

124-67502 2 10 229-31406 12 5

WP-0330516-3C 3 15 124-67502 3 7

WP-1702600-50 1227 124-680056 2 6 310-08006 0 18

WS-0610002-KN 1231 124-68104 2 7 310-08303 1223

WS-1643202-KR 1228 124-68203 3 2 310-08303 1226

124-68302 3 3 310-16207 2 13
— 14 —




